



THE PREMIER SUGAR MILLS & DISTILLERY CO. LTD.

King's Arcade, 20-A, Markaz F-7, P.O. Box 1529, Islamabad

LCs

Ref: PSM/PSX/12/2025

February 25, 2025

The General Manager
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited
Stock Exchange Building
Stock Exchange Road
Karachi.

FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2024

Dear Sir,

We would like to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company in the Meeting held on Tuesday February 25, 2025 at 11:30 am, has approved the following financial results for the first quarter ended on December 31, 2024:

	Dec 31 2024	Dec 31 2023
	(Rupees in thousand)	
Sales - net	76,347	433,336
Cost of Sales	(201,596)	(576,490)
Gross (Loss)	(125,249)	(143,154)
Distribution Cost	(1,358)	(2,052)
Administrative Expenses	(33,896)	(30,006)
	(35,254)	(32,058)
	(160,503)	(175,212)
Other Income	17,926	12,201
(Loss) from Operations	(142,577)	(163,011)
Finance Cost	(26,944)	(30,316)
(Loss) before Taxation	(169,521)	(193,327)
Taxation	(46,578)	(61,862)
(Loss) after Taxation	(122,943)	(131,464)
 Rupees	
(Loss) per share	(32.78)	(35.06)

The Quarterly Reports of our Company will be submitted electronically through PUCARS as per PSX Notice No. PSX/N-5036 dated September 03, 2018.

Yours truly

(Mujahid Bashir)
Company Secretary



THE PREMIER SUGAR MILLS & DISTILLERY CO. LTD.

King's Arcade, 20-A, Markaz F-7, P.O. Box 1529, Islamabad

Ref: PSM/PSX/12/2025

25-Feb-25

The General Manager
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited
Stock Exchange Building
Stock Exchange Road
Karachi.

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2024

Dear Sir,

We wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company in the meeting held on Tuesday February 25, 2025 at 11:30 a.m, has approved the following financial results of the Company for the first quarter ended on December 31, 2024:

	Dec 31 2024	Dec 31 2023
	----- Rupees in thousand -----	
Sales - Net	7,039,232	8,501,928
Cost of Sales	(7,106,862)	(6,809,606)
Gross (loss)/ profit	(67,630)	1,692,322
Distribution Cost	(301,795)	(240,091)
Administrative Expenses	(432,636)	(398,308)
Other Expenses	(6)	(54,179)
	(734,437)	(692,578)
	(802,067)	999,744
	482,256	56,545
Other Income		
(Loss) / profit from Operations	(319,811)	1,056,289
Finance Cost	(1,213,405)	(802,828)
	(1,533,216)	253,461
Share of (Loss) from Associated Companies	(2,967)	(12,608)
(Loss) / profit before Taxation	(1,536,183)	240,853
Taxation		
Group		
- Current	(24,758)	(73,962)
- Deferred	566,404	39,622
	541,646	(34,340)
Associated Companies	(24)	(54)
	541,622	(34,394)
(Loss) / profit after Taxation	(994,561)	206,459
	----- Rupees -----	
Combined (loss) / earnings per share- basic and diluted	(136.73)	17.80

The Quarterly Reports of our Company will be submitted electronically through PUCARS as per PSX Notice No. PSX/N-5036 dated September 03, 2018.

Yours truly

(Mujahid Bashir)
Company Secretary